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%% CITY OF VINCENT

Q1 Street:

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Bulwer Street

33 Britannia Road

Vincent Street

Albert Street

3/40 York Street

Lincoln Street

Glendower Street

Alma

Alma road

Flinders Street

49 Mary St

Carr Street

Brisbane
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Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Mary Street

10 Dangan St Perth

25 Edith St

1A Salisbury Street

Wasley

Hammond

166 Lincoln Street

Chatsworth

Stuart Street

Stirling St

Edith Street

Brisbane Street

Carr Street

Fitzgerald Street
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Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Lake St

Zebina Street

129 Joel Terrace

368 Stirling Street

McCarthy

U 112 Turner St

18/34 Smith Street

29 Vincent Street

12, Orange Avenue

Newcastle Street

West parade

Brookman

Edinboro

Page 4 of 60



Final evaluation survey : Survey Report for 24 May 2017 to 06 November 2022

%% CITY OF VINCENT

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Screen Name Redacted

Alma Road

Dunedin St

1/34 Cowle Street

Palmerston

Wasley St

Vincent St

Edith

Joel terrace

213 Roberts Street

west parade

William St

Grosvenor Rd

22 Church Street, Perth, Perth, Perth

105 Alma Rd
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Mandatory Question (54 response(s))
Question type: Single Line Question
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Q2 Suburb:

1(1

.9%) I

1(1.9%)

1 (1.9%)

(
2 (3.7%)
o /\
4 (7.4%) 16 (29.6%)
5(9.3%) —
039 '
- 11(20.4%)
8(14.8%)

Question options
® PERTH,WA @& MOUNT LAWLEY, WA @ HIGHGATE, WA @ WEST PERTH, WA @ NORTH PERTH, WA

@ MOUNT HAWTHORN, WA @ LEEDERVILLE, WA @ NORTHBRIDGE, WA @ EAST PERTH, WA
@ PERTH GPO, WA

Mandatory Question (54 response(s))
Question type: Region Question
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SURVEY QUESTIONS
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Q1 Please select as many of the following that apply to you.
200 167

150

100

50 22
11

Question options
@ | live in the City of Vincent @ 1 work in the City of Vincent @ llive outside but regularly travel to the City of Vincent

Mandatory Question (181 response(s))
Question type: Checkbox Question

Page 9 of 60



q
Final evaluation survey : Survey Report for 24 May 2017 to 06 November 2022 %1% CITY OF VINCENT

~

Q2 What suburb do you live in?

1(0.6%),

.
1(06%) —_ 2

(1
)

1(0.6%)
1(0.6%)
1(0.6%) ' -~ 51(28.2%)

1(0.6%)
1(0.6%)
2(1.1%)
2 (1.1%)
3 (1.7%)
6 (3.3%) 7
7 (3.9%)
8 (4.4%)

17 (9.4%)

23 (12.7%) —
- 32(17.7%)

23 (12.7%) -

Question options
® PERTH,WA @ MOUNTLAWLEY,WA @ NORTHPERTH, WA @ HIGHGATE,WA @ WEST PERTH, WA

@ MOUNT HAWTHORN, WA @ LEEDERVILLE, WA @ NORTHBRIDGE, WA @ PERTH BC, WA
@ PERTH GPO, WA @ JOONDANNA, WA @ GUILDFORD, WA @ WEST LEEDERVILLE, WA @ MELVILLE, WA
@ VICTORIAPARK, WA @ SUBIACO,WA @ EAST PERTH,WA @ WEMBLEY, WA

Mandatory Question (181 response(s))
Question type: Region Question
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Q3 We previously conducted three surveys about the 40km/h trial. Do you remember
completing any of these?

Question options
. Unsure

. No

. Yes

6 month evaluation
survey in November
2019

Pre-trial survey in April
2019

Survey about the
proposed 40kmv/h trial
in Jul...

50 100 150 200

Optional question (180 response(s), 1 skipped)
Question type: Likert Question
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Q3 We previously conducted three surveys about the 40km/h trial. Do you
remember completing any of these?

6 month evaluation survey in November 2019

Unsure : 59

No : 85

Yes : 33

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
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Pre-trial survey in April 2019

Unsure : 64

No : 75

Yes : 38

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

Page 14 of 60



Final evaluation survey : Survey Report for 24 May 2017 to 06 November 2022 %% CITY OF VINCENT

Survey about the proposed 40km/h trial in July 2018

Unsure : 62

No : 78

Yes : 36

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
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%% CITY OF VINCENT

Q4 How often would you usually do the following, not considering the current COVID-19

pandemic?

Walk on your street for
recreation

Walk on your street to
access public
transpor...

Walk on your street to
access local destinati...
Cycle on your street for
recreation

Cycle on your street to
access local destinat...

o o I-.-

50 100 150

Optional question (180 response(s), 1 skipped)
Question type: Likert Question

Question options
’ Hardly ever or not at all
. A few times per month
. A few times per week
. About once each day

. Multiple times per day
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Q4 How often would you usually do the following, not considering the current
COVID-19 pandemic?

Walk on your street for recreation

Hardly ever or not at all : 2

A few times per month : 10

A few times per week : 37

About once each day : 52

Multiple times per day : 79

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
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Xl

Walk on your street to access public transport

Hardly ever or not at all : 54

A few times per month : 51

A few times per week : 35

About once each day : 11

Multiple times per day : 23
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Walk on your street to access local destinations (shops, schools work etc.)

Hardly ever or not at all : 6

A few times per month : 13

A few times per week : 56

About once each day : 49

Multiple times per day : 56
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Cycle on your street for recreation

Hardly ever or not at all : 96

A few times per month : 33

A few times per week : 29

About once each day : 9

Multiple times per day : 10

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
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Cycle on your street to access local destinations

Hardly ever or not at all : 102

A few times per month : 29

A few times per week : 31

About once each day : 4

Multiple times per day : 13

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
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Drive on your street

Hardly ever or not at all : 5

A few times per month : 10

A few times per week : 52

About once each day : 40

Multiple times per day : 72

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
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Q5 Please rate how strongly you agree or disagree with the following statements about
transport in the City of Vincent

Question options

’ Strongly disagree

It is generally safe for
me to walk around © Disagree
my...
. Neutral
. Agree
'Rat-running’ (traffic
taking short cuts on I...
Traffic noise in my local
area is a problem
Cycling within the City
of Vincent is general...
| would cycle more if it
was safer
| would walk more if it
was easier to cross r...
| would like to drive
less

50 100 150 200

. Strongly agree
It is generally safe for gy ag

children to walk aro...

Vehicles speeding on
local streets is a probl...

Optional question (181 response(s), 0 skipped)
Question type: Likert Question
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Q5 Please rate how strongly you agree or disagree with the following statements
about transport in the City of Vincent

It is generally safe for me to walk around my local area
Strongly disagree : 4

Disagree : 11

Neutral : 18

Agree : 86

Strongly agree : 61
.
10 20 30 40 50 60

70 80 90 100
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It is generally safe for children to walk around my local area

Strongly disagree : 10

Disagree : 24

Neutral : 35

Agree : 78

Strongly agree : 32

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
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'Rat-running’ (traffic taking short cuts on local streets) in my local area is a problem

Strongly disagree : 17

Disagree : 37

Neutral : 38

Agree : 47

Strongly agree : 41
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Traffic noise in my local area is a problem

Strongly disagree : 16

Disagree : 46

Neutral : 57

Agree : 38

Strongly agree : 23
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Vehicles speeding on local streets is a problem

Strongly disagree : 14

Disagree : 36

Neutral : 20

Agree : 48

Strongly agree : 62
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Cycling within the City of Vincent is generally safe

Strongly disagree : 3

Disagree : 24

Neutral : 62

Agree : 80

Strongly agree : 12
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I would cycle more if it was safer

Strongly disagree : 22

Disagree : 36

Neutral : 65

Agree : 34

Strongly agree : 24

10 20 30 40 50 60 70
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| would walk more if it was easier to cross roads

Strongly disagree : 34

Disagree : 32

Neutral : 49

Agree : 35

Strongly agree : 30
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| would like to drive less

Strongly disagree : 15

Disagree : 22

Neutral : 58

Agree : 38

Strongly agree : 46
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~

Q6 Please rate how strongly you agree or disagree with the following statements about
speed limits in suburban areas

Question options
’ Strongly disagree

. Disagree

@ Neutral

. Agree

. Strongly agree
Walking on 40 km/h
streets is safer than on
5.
Cycling on 40 km/h
streets is safer than on
5.

50 100 150 200

Optional question (181 response(s), 0 skipped)
Question type: Likert Question
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Q6 Please rate how strongly you agree or disagree with the following statements
about speed limits in suburban areas

Walking on 40 km/h streets is safer than on 50 km/h streets

Strongly disagree : 31

Disagree : 28

Neutral : 19

Agree : 29

Strongly agree : 74
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Cycling on 40 km/h streets is safer than on 50 km/h streets

Strongly disagree : 25

Disagree : 29

Neutral : 24

Agree : 28

Strongly agree : 75
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Q7 Please rate how strongly you agree or disagree with the following statements about the
40km/h trial so far

The 40km/h limit has
reduced rat-running

The 40km/h trial has
made walking and
cycling...

The 40km/h trial has
made streets safer for
C...

The 40 km/h trial has
made local streets
quie...

The 40 km/h trial has
made it harder to get
a.

| think it is morally
acceptable to drive
10k...

| think the 40 km/h trial
has been worth doin...

| think the 40 km/h area
speed limit might be...

The 40km/h trial has
made the local area
more...

The 40km/h trial
encourages healthy
local tra...

The 40km/h trial
encourages healthy
local rec...

T

EREEEREE

50 100 150

Optional question (181 response(s), 0 skipped)
Question type: Likert Question

Question options
’ Strongly disagree

. Disagree

@ Neutral

. Agree

. Strongly agree
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Q7 Please rate how strongly you agree or disagree with the following statements
about the 40km/h trial so far

The 40km/h limit has reduced rat-running

Strongly disagree : 46

Disagree : 52

Neutral : 58

Agree : 16

Strongly agree : 9

01 I

10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65

Page 40 of 60



q
Final evaluation survey : Survey Report for 24 May 2017 to 06 November 2022 }%% CITY OF VINCENT

Page 41 of 60



Final evaluation survey : Survey Report for 24 May 2017 to 06 November 2022 %% CITY OF VINCENT

The 40km/h trial has made walking and cycling safer

Strongly disagree : 33

Disagree : 39

Neutral : 25

Agree : 50

Strongly agree : 34
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The 40km/h trial has made streets safer for children

Strongly disagree : 24

Disagree : 39

Neutral : 41

Agree : 40

Strongly agree : 36
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The 40 km/h trial has made local streets quieter

Strongly disagree : 30

Disagree : 57

Neutral : 44

Agree : 34

Strongly agree : 15

Page 44 of 60



Final evaluation survey : Survey Report for 24 May 2017 to 06 November 2022 %’A CITY OF VINCENT

Xl

The 40 km/h trial has made it harder to get around

Strongly disagree : 56

Disagree : 49

Neutral : 22

Agree : 27

Strongly agree : 26
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| think it is morally acceptable to drive 10km/h over the lowered speed limit in the trial
40km/h area

Strongly disagree : 80

Disagree : 47

Neutral : 34

Agree : 13

Strongly agree : 6

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
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| think the 40 km/h trial has been worth doing

Strongly disagree : 32

Disagree : 25

Neutral : 15

Agree : 28

Strongly agree : 81

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
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| think the 40 km/h area speed limit might be useful in other areas

Strongly disagree : 28

Disagree : 30

Neutral : 23

Agree : 30

Strongly agree : 69
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The 40km/h trial has made the local area more liveable

Strongly disagree : 45

Disagree : 32

Neutral : 18

Agree : 40

Strongly agree : 45
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The 40km/h trial encourages healthy local transport

Strongly disagree : 53

Disagree : 20

Neutral : 38

Agree : 36

Strongly agree : 33
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The 40km/h trial encourages healthy local recreation

Strongly disagree : 45

Disagree : 30

Neutral : 31

Agree : 41

Strongly agree : 34
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Q8 Has the reduced speed zoning given you more confidence to let children walk or ride to
school?

4(2.2%)

[ 16(8.8%)

45 (24.9%)

116 (64.1%) —

Question options
@ Other (please specify) @ Not applicabletome @ No @ Yes

Optional question (181 response(s), 0 skipped)
Question type: Radio Button Question
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Q9 Has the reduced speed zoning given you more confidence to let children access Public
Open Space?

5(2.8%) |

17 (9.6%)

49 (27.5%)

107 (60.1%) —

Question options
@ Other (please specify) @ Not applicabletome @ No @ Yes

Optional question (178 response(s), 3 skipped)
Question type: Radio Button Question
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Q10 If you are over 60, does the reduced speed zoning provide you more confidence to walk
or use any mobility aids within the street?

6 (3.4%)

[ 13(7.3%)

24 (13.5%)

135 (75.8%)

Question options
@ Other (please specify) @ Not applicabletome @ No @ Yes

Optional question (178 response(s), 3 skipped)
Question type: Radio Button Question
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Q11 Do you think a reduction to 40km/h is safe enough, or would reducing the speed further
within residential streets provide greater confidence to walk or ride in the streets?

21 (11.6%) -

60 (33.1%)

57 (31.5%) —

43 (23.8%)

Question options
@ Other (please specify) @ | don't want the speed reduced at all © No, | would like further reductions in speed

® Yes, it's enough

Optional question (181 response(s), 0 skipped)
Question type: Radio Button Question
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Q12 Please select any of the following that apply to you

130

117

120

110

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30
30 09
20
15
20
1
— 1 =

Question options

@ |am a parent or caregiver @ | am retired @ | am a business owner @ | am looking for work

@ 1 work full time (35 hours or more per week) @ 1am a part time student @ | am a full time student

Optional question (179 response(s), 2 skipped)
Question type: Checkbox Question

@ 1 work part time
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Q13 What is your gender?

10 (5.5%) \

1(0.6%) — .
56 (30.9%)

114 (63.0%)

Question options
© Prefernottosay @ Other @ Male @ Female

Mandatory Question (181 response(s))
Question type: Dropdown Question
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Q14 Which of the following best describes your household?

7(3.9%)

13(7.3%)
L~ 35(19.6%)

54 (30.2%) ——

"~ 60 (33.5%)

10 (5.6%)

Question options
@ Other @ Family with adult children @ Family with young (up to 18 years) children @ Shared house

@ Couple with no children @ Single person household

Optional question (179 response(s), 2 skipped)
Question type: Radio Button Question
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Q15 What is your age bracket?

[ 7(4.0%)

0 (0.0%)

19 (10.8%
0 (0.0%) 19 )

7 (4.0%)
4(2.3%)
10 (5.7%)
10 (5.7%)
13 (7.4%) —
—— 34(19.3%)

18 (10.2%) —

17 (9.7%) 22 (12.5%)

15 (8.5%) J

Question options
@ 80orover @ 2024 @ 19orunder @ Prefernottosay @ 7579 @ 70-74 @ 6569 @ 60-64

@®5559 ©5054 @4549 @ 4044 © 3539 @ 3034 @ 2529

Optional question (176 response(s), 5 skipped)
Question type: Dropdown Question
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S

Q16 How were you directed to this survey?

6 (3.3%)

- 72(39.8%)

103 (56.9%) —

Question options
@ Other (please specify) @ By email @ By flyer in the mail

Mandatory Question (181 response(s))
Question type: Radio Button Question
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